INDEX OFFENSES* REPORTED BY CHARLOTTE-MECKLENBURG POLICE DEPARTMENT

January, 2013
INDEX OFFENSES

HOMICIDE (MURDER & NON-
NEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER)**

RAPE TOTAL
ACTUAL
ATTEMPT

ROBBERY TOTAL
ARMED
STRONG-ARM

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT TOTAL

BURGLARY TOTAL
RESIDENTIAL
COMMERCIAL
FORCE
NO FORCE
ATTEMPT

LARCENY TOTAL
$200 AND OVER
$50 TO $200
UNDER $50
FROM AUTO
BICYCLE
SHOPLIFTING
OTHERS

VEHICLE THEFT TOTAL
ARSON TOTAL
TOTALS

VIOLENT
PROPERTY

THIS YEAR

TO DATE

25
23

161
131
30

257

621
470
151

462
104
55

1930
1013
377
540

725
26
371
808
162
16
3176

447
2729

LAST YEAR

TO DATE

16
16

163
119
44

228

727
611
116

561
100
66

1692
782
417
493

581
17
375
719
164
13
3008

412
2596

ANNUAL
% CHANGE

-20.0%

56.3%
43.8%
NA

-1.2%
10.1%
-31.8%

12.7%

-14.6%
-23.1%
30.2%

-17.6%
4.0%
-16.7%

14.1%
29.5%
-9.6%

9.5%

24.8%
52.9%
1.1%

12.4%
1.2%

23.1%
5.6%

8.5%
5.1%




